PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7241344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GURSHA	03/02/2021
DOUGLAS GURSHA	03/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROOKIE ROAD, INC.
Street Address:	40 COWDIN LANE
City:	CHAPPAQUA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17656187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: PatentComm@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST. SUITE 201

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RRD20301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWSON FINLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Dawson Finley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_RRD20301#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059382 FRAME: 0257

507194494

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Michael Gursha, residing in Chappaqua, New York; and
- 2. Douglas Gursha, residing in Chappaqua, New York

have invented an invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC RESOURCE REPLACEMENT, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

*					
	(X) on the date I executed th	nis assignment:			
	() as U.S. Patent Applicati	on No.		, filed	*
	() as International Applica	ition No		, filed	
filing	We authorize the attorneys/a date and application number of	gents authorized said application	to act under Custor when known.	mer Number 14	45572 to insert the
hereby preser invent title an its ten contin treatie foreig entire me res contin any ar possib	WHEREAS, Rookie Road, In ess at 40 Cowdin Lane, Chappaq NOW, THEREFORE, for go y acknowledged, we, the above its do sell, assign, and transfer tion in the United States and its ind interest in and to any and all ritorial possessions and in any anuations and extensions thereof its, and any provisional application. We hereby authorize and recon countries to issue any and all or right, title and interest in and to inform the United States and in an and all of said Letters Patent to be to aid Assignee, their succeition in the United States and in an and in the United States and in an another the content of the United States and in an another the content of the United States and in an another the content of the United States and in an another the content of the United States and in an another the content of the Content	jua, NY, 10514, Utod and valuable of named inventors unto Assignee, territorial possessing Letters Patent who and all foreign cours, and all priority ons for which priority ons for which priority of said Letters Patent Coff said Letters Patent the same, for the selection of the same, for the selection of the same application issued to Assigneessors and assigneessors and assignees	SA, is desirous of a consideration, the reconsideration, the reconsideration, the reconsideration, assign the full and exclusions and in all foreight may be granted untries, and in and rights under all printing its claimed. Office officials in the one of the Assignee, or their receeding, sign all lavors, execute all necons, make all rightfuls, to obtain and er	equiring an interest and sufficed, and transfer sive right to the ign countries, at therefor in the to any and all eresent or future to Assignee, as the nee, their succespresentatives, a vful papers, execusary assignments and generous and sufficient to the country of the country and the country assignment to the country as a cou	erest therein; iency of which are erred, and by these are above-identified and the entire right, United States and divisions, reissues, e conventions and es and any and all he assignees of our essors and assigns, any facts known to ecute all divisional, ent papers to cause rally do everything
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, we have hereun	to set our hands on	the date indicat	ed below.
1. Inve	entor Name: <u>Michael Gursha</u>	Signature/	luff	Date:_	3/2/2) 3/2/21
2. Inve	entor Name: Douglas Gursha	Signature:	Publ	Date:	3/2/21

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. RRD20301P

RECORDED: 03/23/2022

PATENT REEL: 059382 FRAME: 0258